Class Bargaining
Code Class Title Unit Scale
2687 ACQUISITION AGENT | B 0011
3557 ACQUISITION AGENT I B 0013
0060 ACQUISITION SPECIALIST B 0016
2572  ADMIN AIDE B 0011
0856 AGENCY PROCUREMENT ASSOC | B 0008
0857 AGENCY PROCUREMENT ASSOC II B 0010
0858 AGENCY PROCUREMENT ASSOC LEAD B 0011
0855 AGENCY PROCUREMENT ASSOC TRAINEE B 0006
0897 ASSESSOR ASSOC REAL PROPERTY B 0008
9832 ASSMNTS CLERK CNTY SCALE B 9990
2537 AUDIO VISUAL TECH B 0007
0161 BUYERS CLERK B 0008
0720 CARTOGRAPHIC TECHNICIAN I B 0007
0721 CARTOGRAPHIC TECHNICIAN Il B 0009
0719 CARTOGRAPHIC TECHNICIAN TRAINEE B 0005
4525 |CASHIER B 0007
4526 | CASHIER, LEAD B 0008
2218 CLAIMS REVIEWER | B 0008
3181 CLAIMS REVIEWER Il B 0009
1439 CLERICAL ASSISTANT B 9999
3669 COMMITMENT RECORDS SPEC | B 0010
3670 COMMITMENT RECORDS SPEC I B 0011
3671 COMMITMENT RECORDS SPEC LEAD B 0012
1041 COMPUTER OPERATOR I B 0010
1042 | COMPUTER OPERATOR II B 0012
1043 |COMPUTER OPERATOR LEAD B 0013
1040 COMPUTER OPERATOR TRAINEE B 0008
0026 COMPUTER USER SUPPORT SPEC | B 0010
0020 COMPUTER USER SUPPORT SPEC I B 0012
2409 < CONSERVATION ASSOC | B 0006
3323 | CONSERVATION ASSOC I B 0007
2410 < CONSERVATION ASSOC Il B 0008
2782 CONSERVATION ASSOC IV B 0009
2411 CONSERVATION ASSOC V B 0011
3374 CONSERVATION ASSOC VI FISH PROP B 0012
1990 |CONSERVATION ASSOC VI HYDROGLGC B 0012
1068 CONTRIBUTIONS ASSOCIATE | B 0009
1069 |CONTRIBUTIONS ASSOCIATE I B 0010
1070 | CONTRIBUTIONS ASSOCIATE LEAD B 0011
1067 |CONTRIBUTIONS ASSOCIATE TRAINEE B 0008
0374 DATA COMMUNICATIONS TECH I B 0012
0375 DATA COMMUNICATIONS TECH lI B 0014
0798 DATA ENTRY OPERATOR | B 0006
0799 DATA ENTRY OPERATOR I B 0007
0800 DATA ENTRY OPERATOR LEAD B 0008




Class
Code
8404
8401
4836
8402
4837
8403
4840
8408
2064
3053
2065
4863
4864
4865
4866
8405
8406
4834
8410
1425
1426
7333
7334
7335
7336
1427
1428
1429
8007
8006
8009
8008
8010
0490
0495
7462
7463
7464
7465
8412
8413
8414
8415
4835
8416

Class Title

DOT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE

DOT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT |
DOT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT | SG
DOT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II
DOT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il SG
DOT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT llI

DOT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il SG

DOT CLERK TYPIST

DOT COMMUNICATIONS CLERK |

DOT COMMUNICATIONS CLERK I
DOT COMMUNICATIONS CLERK I
DOT CUSTOMER AGENT |

DOT CUSTOMER AGENT Il

DOT CUSTOMER AGENT I

DOT CUSTOMER AGENT IV

DOT DATA ENTRY CLERK |

DOT DATA ENTRY CLERK I

DOT DATA ENTRY CLERK Il SG

DOT DATA ENTRY CLERK 1l

DOT EMERGENCY RESPONSE TECH
DOT EMERGENCY RESPONSE TECH SR
DOT EXEC ASSOCIATE |

DOT EXEC ASSOCIATE Il

DOT EXEC ASSOCIATE Il

DOT EXEC ASSOCIATE IV

DOT HIGHWAY OPERATIONS TECH |
DOT HIGHWAY OPERATIONS TECH I
DOT HIGHWAY OPERATIONS TECH llI
DOT ITS TECHNICIAN | GENERAL
DOT ITS TECHNICIAN | TRAFFIC OPER
DOT ITS TECHNICIAN Il GENERAL
DOT ITS TECHNICIAN Il TRAFFIC OPER
DOT ITS TECHNICIAN 11l

DOT MVA CUSTOMER SERVICE REP |
DOT MVA CUSTOMER SERVICE REP I
DOT NONEXEMPT |

DOT NONEXEMPT I

DOT NONEXEMPT Il

DOT NONEXEMPT IV

DOT OFFICE APPLIANCE CLERK |
DOT OFFICE APPLIANCE CLERK II
DOT OFFICE ASSISTANT

DOT OFFICE CLERK |

DOT OFFICE CLERK | SG

DOT OFFICE CLERK II

Bargaining
Unit
B

00 00O W mWOomOomOoWoWmomwOoow?owowomoowowomomowowomWoowowowowowoowowowowowwwowowowwm

Scale
9990
9990
0008
9990
0010
9990
0012
9990
0005
0007
0008
0008
0010
0012
0014
9990
9990
0006
9990
0011
0012
0010
0011
0012
0013
0009
0011
0012
9990
9990
9990
9990
0015
0006
0008
0013
0014
0015
0016
9990
9990
9990
9990
0006
9990



Class
Code

8420
8421
8001
4843
8002
4842
8003
4841
8423
8424
8425
4900
4901
1413
1414
1415
4821
4822
4823
3565
0480
0481
0482
8446
8448
8450
8447
8449
0558
1386
1391
2646
2647
2645
3378
3379
4449
4447
4448
4105
4517
4518
4516
4519
4522

Class Title
DOT OFFSET MACHINE OPERATOR |
DOT OFFSET MACHINE OPERATOR Il
DOT PROCUREMENT ASSOCIATE |
DOT PROCUREMENT ASSOCIATE | SG
DOT PROCUREMENT ASSOCIATE Il
DOT PROCUREMENT ASSOCIATE Il SG
DOT PROCUREMENT ASSOCIATE Il
DOT PROCUREMENT ASSOCIATE IIl SG
DOT PUBLIC INFORMATION ASSISTANT |
DOT PUBLIC INFORMATION ASSISTANT Il
DOT PUBLIC INFORMATION ASSISTANT Il
DOT REAL PROPERTY ASSISTANT |
DOT REAL PROPERTY ASSISTANT I
DOT SAFETY MANAGEMENT REP |
DOT SAFETY MANAGEMENT REP I
DOT SAFETY MANAGEMENT REP llI
DOT SHOP ADMIN TECHNICIAN |
DOT SHOP ADMIN TECHNICIAN I
DOT SHOP ADMIN TECHNICIAN Il
DOT TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPV
DOT TRAFFIC CONTROL TECHNICIAN |
DOT TRAFFIC CONTROL TECHNICIAN 1l
DOT TRAFFIC CONTROL TECHNICIAN Il
DOT TRNS ENGINEERING TECH |
DOT TRNS ENGINEERING TECH II
DOT TRNS ENGINEERING TECH V
DOT TRNS ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN I
DOT TRNS ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN IV
DRAFTER |
DRAFTER I
DRAFTER IlI
ELECTRONIC TECH |
ELECTRONIC TECH lI
ELECTRONIC TECH TRAINEE
FIELD RECORDS REP |
FIELD RECORDS REP II
FINGERPRINT SPECIALIST ADVANCED
FINGERPRINT SPECIALIST |
FINGERPRINT SPECIALIST II
FINGERPRINT TECHNICIAN
FISCAL ACCOUNTS CLERK |
FISCAL ACCOUNTS CLERK Il
FISCAL ACCOUNTS CLERK TRAINEE
FISCAL ACCOUNTS CLERK, LEAD
FISCAL ACCOUNTS TECHNICIAN |

Bargaining
Unit
B

00 00O W mWOoOoOoWwoWooow?owoowoowowoomowowowWoowowowowowoowomwowowowowwowowowwwm

Scale
9990
9990
9990
0008
9990
0010
9990
0012
9990
9990
9990
0008
0010
0011
0013
0015
0006
0008
0010
0010
0010
0011
0012
9990
9990
0015
9990
9990
0005
0007
0008
0009
0010
0006
0010
0011
1010
1008
1009
1008
0007
0009
0006
0010
0010



Class
Code

4523
3024
2136
0530
2992
2044
0028
0029
0629
0630
3465
2548
0432
0433
0434
0431
1888
1930
1931
0552
0835
1619
1620
1621
1622
1736
4342
2805
2796
0144
2650
0216
1204
1205
3168
3666
2850
3665
0258
0259
1449
3092
3093
0670
4460

Class Title
FISCAL ACCOUNTS TECHNICIAN I
GRAPHIC ARTS SPECIALIST
HYDROGRAPHIC ENGR ASSOC |
HYDROGRAPHIC ENGR ASSOC II
HYDROGRAPHIC ENGR ASSOC Il
ILLUSTRATOR |
ILLUSTRATOR I
ILLUSTRATOR Il
INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT |
INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT I
INTERVIEWER-TRANSLATOR
INVENTORY CONTROL SPECIALIST
IT PRODUCTION CONTROL SPEC |
IT PRODUCTION CONTROL SPEC I
IT PRODUCTION CONTROL SPEC LEAD
IT PRODUCTION CONTROL SPEC TRAINEE
LAB TECH | AGRICULTRL CHEMISTRY
LAB TECH | GENERAL
LAB TECH | HISTOLOGY
LAB TECH Il
LEGAL SECRETARY
LIC & REG TECH |
LIC & REG TECH Il
LIC & REG TECH llI
LIC & REG TECH IV
LOAN PROCESSOR
LOAN/INSUR UNDERWRITER ASST
LOTTERY REPRESENTATIVE |
LOTTERY REPRESENTATIVE Il
LOTTERY REPRESENTATIVE Il
MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE
MEDICAL PHOTOGRAPHER
METALS INSPECTOR |
METALS INSPECTOR I
METALS INSPECTOR I
METROLOGIST |
METROLOGIST lI
METROLOGIST TRAINEE
MSP FORENSIC PHOTOGRAPHER |
MSP FORENSIC PHOTOGRAPHER I
NAT RES ASSOC
NAT RES TECH |
NAT RES TECH I
NAT RES TECH Il
NAT RES TECH IV

Bargaining
Unit
B

00 000 W mOoOomOoWoWmomOoow?owoowoowoowomowoowowooowowowowoowowowmowowwwwowowww

Scale
0011
0015
0008
0010
0012
0008
0010
0012
0006
0008
0008
0012
0008
0010
0012
0006
0007
0007
0007
0009
0010
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0010
0013
0014
0016
0013
0011
0009
0012
0014
0013
0014
0010
0012
0013
9999
0008
0009
0010
0011



Class
Code

4461
4462
0662
2190
1404
0187
1021
1022
1292
0708
2655
1800
2958
3563
1171
0692
2654
1373
1374
1375
1368
1369
1370
1371
1372
1318
1328
1362
1376
1377
0884
0885
1139
1710
1260
3680
2660
2661
0378
0379
0381
0382
1268
1269
1270

Class Title
NAT RES TECH V
NAT RES TECH VI
OBS-CONTRACT SERVICES ASST |l
OBS-DATA PROC OPER TECH I, TECH
OBS-DATA PROC OPER TECH II, GEN
OBS-FISCAL ASSOCIATE |
OBS-LAB ASST I
OBS-LAB ASST Il
OBS-LEGAL ASSISTANT I
OBS-OFFICE CLERK |
OBS-OFFICE CLERK Il
OBS-SHOP CLERK NON TYPING
OBS-TEACHER AIDE |l
OBS-TEACHER ASSISTANT
OBS-TYPIST CLERK IV
OFFICE APPLIANCE CLERK |
OFFICE APPLIANCE CLERK II
OFFICE CLERK ASSISTANT
OFFICE CLERK |
OFFICE CLERK Il
OFFICE PROCESSING ASSISTANT
OFFICE PROCESSING CLERK |
OFFICE PROCESSING CLERK I
OFFICE PROCESSING CLERK LEAD
OFFICE PROCESSING CLERK SUPR
OFFICE SECY |
OFFICE SECY Il
OFFICE SECY llI
OFFICE SERVICES CLERK
OFFICE SERVICES CLERK LEAD
PARALEGAL |
PARALEGAL Il
PAROLE & PROBATION INTAKE REVIEWER
PERSONNEL ASSOCIATE |
PERSONNEL ASSOCIATE Il
PERSONNEL ASSOCIATE I
PERSONNEL ASSOCIATE IV
PERSONNEL CLERK
PERSONNEL TECHNICIAN |
PERSONNEL TECHNICIAN I
PERSONNEL TECHNICIAN Il
PERSONNEL TECHNICIAN IV
PH LAB ASSISTANT |
PH LAB ASSISTANT II
PH LAB ASSISTANT llI

Bargaining
Unit
B

00 000 W WOooOowoWoowow?owooowoowoowoomowowowWoooWwowowowoowowwowowowwwowowowwwm

Scale
0012
0013
0011
0007
0008
0009
0005
0006
0011
0006
0007
0006
0005
0005
0006
0005
0006
0005
0006
0007
0005
0006
0007
0008
0010
0008
0009
0010
0008
0009
0010
0012
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0005
0005
0006



Class
Code

1271
0304
0305
0306
0307
0690
0689
2377
0860
0862
2703
2704
0385
0360
2902
2901
2900
3041
0916
3464
3313
3314
3315
3312
0196
0514
0517
0521
3690
3691
3692
0513
0830
2956
0712
4565
0840
1111
3697
3698
0895
0900
0901
0938
1117

Class Title
PH LAB ASSISTANT LEAD
PH LAB TECHNICIAN |
PH LAB TECHNICIAN I
PH LAB TECHNICIAN I
PH LAB TECHNICIAN LEAD
PHOTOGRAPHER |
PHOTOGRAPHER II
PHOTOGRAPHER I
POLICE COMM SYSTEMS TECH |
POLICE COMM SYSTEMS TECH Il
POLICE COMMUNICATIONS OPER |
POLICE COMMUNICATIONS OPER Il
RENTAL SERVICE PROGRAM SPEC |
RENTAL SERVICE PROGRAM SPEC Il
SEED ANALYST |
SEED ANALYST Il
SEED ANALYST Il
SEED ANALYST IV
SERVICES SPECIALIST
SHOP CLERK SENIOR
SOIL CONSERVATION ASSOCIATE |
SOIL CONSERVATION ASSOCIATE Il
SOIL CONSERVATION ASSOCIATE Il
SOIL CONSERVATION ASSOCIATE TRAINEE
SOIL CONSERVATION ENG TECH
SOIL CONSERVATION PLANNER |
SOIL CONSERVATION PLANNER I
SOIL CONSERVATION PLANNER Il
SOIL CONSERVATION SPEC |
SOIL CONSERVATION SPEC I
SOIL CONSERVATION SPEC Il
SOIL CONSERVATION SPEC IV
STATISTICAL ASST |
STATISTICAL ASST I
STENO CLERK IlI
STOCK CLERK
SUPPLY OFFICER |
SUPPLY OFFICER Il
SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT AIDE |
SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT AIDE Il
SUPV LIBRARY & FILES
TELEPHONE OPERATOR |
TELEPHONE OPERATOR I
TELETYPEWRITER OPER
Ul CLAIM CENTER ASSOC ADVANCED

Bargaining
Unit
B

00 000 W mWOoOoWOowWoWmomwOowow?owoowoowowoomowowowWoowowowowWowoowowowowowwwowowowwm

Scale
0007
0007
0008
0009
0010
0006
0008
0009
1012
1013
1010
1011
0008
0010
0006
0007
0009
0011
0009
0007
0009
0011
0013
0008
0015
0011
0013
0015
0009
0011
0013
0014
0008
0009
0006
0005
0006
0007
0005
0006
0007
0005
0006
0007
0011



Class
Code

1115
1116
6017
1114
3221
3222
3223
1075
1076
1077
0003
2159
3569
2583

Class Title
Ul CLAIM CENTER ASSOC |
Ul CLAIM CENTER ASSOC I
Ul CLAIM CENTER ASSOC Il
Ul CLAIM CENTER ASSOC TRAINEE
UNEMP INS ASSOC |
UNEMP INS ASSOC I
UNEMP INS ASSOC Il
UNEMP INS LEGAL CASE MGR |
UNEMP INS LEGAL CASE MGR Il
UNEMP INS LEGAL CASE MGR LEAD
VETERINARY LABORATORY TECH
WATERWAYS IMPROVEMENT TECH |
WATERWAYS IMPROVEMENT TECH Il
WATERWAYS IMPROVEMENT TECH Il

Bargaining
Unit
B

0 Wm0 oOWWwWwWomwowowww

Scale
0009
0010
0010
0008
0008
0009
0010
0012
0013
0014
0009
0011
0012
0013



